

CMP.M-2064 of 2024

25.02.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Malhotra, Advocate for the applicants.

Steps for service of applicant's witnesses in CMP(M)s No. 2064, 2065 & 2066 of 2024 have been taken, however, diet money has been deposited in only one of the CMP(M) i.e. 2065 of 2024. Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that since the witnesses are one and the same in all three cases, therefore, separate diet money is not required to be deposited. Let the case be listed on 31.07.2025, on which date applicant be produced in all the three aforesaid applicants for recording his/her evidence.

Steps for respondent's witnesses are awaited in all the aforesaid three applications till date.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.02.2025

(Vriti)