

**Parkash Chand (dceased) through his LRs vs. Neelam  
RSA No.390 of 2012**

**02.01.2026**      **Present:**Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicnts.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

**CMP(M) No.2064/2024**

At the request of learned counsel for the applicants,  
list the matter after ensuing Winter Vacations.

**( Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

*January 02, 2026  
( veena)*